@ GLWA

Contract # GLWA-CON-197
Title: Modifications to Incinerator Sludge Feed Systems in Complex Il at WRRF
RFB Evaluation / Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:01/08/2018
Three (3) Bids Received

Package A - Dewatered Sludge Cake Conveyance improvements

No. |Description UM Weiss Tooles Walsh

The lump sum price for Item 1A shall constitute full compensation for removal and replacement of belt conveyors A and B as specified and
shown in the Bidding Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package A. Lump sum price shall also | -
1A linclude associated structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyors. LS

$  726,679.00 $824,300.00 $952,686.00

The lump sum price for ltem 2A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor E as specified and shown in the Bidding
Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated LS
structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor.

$  415335.00 $631,400.00 $672,582.00

The lump sum price for Item 3A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor G as specified and shown in the Bidding
Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated
3A lstructural walkways and supports, local I&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. LS

$  385546.00 $613,000.00 $520,371.00

The lump sum price for Item 4A shall constitute full compensation for eplacement of belt conveyor H as specified and shown in the Bidding
Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated
4A  lstructural walkways and supports, local I&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. LS

$ 530,160.00 $816,600.00 $689,002.00

The lump sum price for Item 5A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor L as specified and shown in the Bidding
Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated

structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. LS

5A
$308,526.00 $528,100.00 $428,786.00

The lump sum price for ltem 6A shall constitute full compensation for
replacement of belt conveyor K as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the Medification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at
6A | Complex II, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated structural walkways and supports, local I&C and electrical items adjacenf -5

{o the conveyor. $282,930.00|  $524,700.00 $428,890.00

The lump sum price for Item 7A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor P7-8 as specified and shown in the Bidding
Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated

TA structural walkways and supports, local I1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. LS
$270,792.00 $603,300.00 $440,096.00
The lump sum price for Item 8A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor P9-10 as specified and shown in the
Bidding Documents for the Madification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include
8A associated structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor, LS
$257,896.00 $501,900.00 $432,654.00

Form 11311 v.1




) GLWA

Package A - Dewatered Sludge Cake Conveyance Improvements Cont.

No. |Description Um Weiss Tooles Walsh
The lump sum price for ltem 9A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor P11-12 as specified and shown in the
gA |Bidding Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include LS
associated structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. $256,432.00 $503,000.00 $411,488.00
The lump sum price for Item 10A shall constitute full compensation for replacement of belt conveyor P13-14 as specified and shown in the
10A |Bidding Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include LS
associated structural walkways and supports, local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. $251.304.00 $504,400.00 $429.962.00
The lump sum price for item 11A shall constitute full compensation for removal and replacement of 16 existing single screw conveyors with
new dual shafted live bottom sludge hoppers as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed
1A System at Complex |l, Package A. Lump sum price shall also include associated local 1&C and electrical items adjacent to the conveyor. LS
$3,018,079.00] $3,287,100.00 $4,198,333.00
The lump sum price for Item 12A shall constitute full compensation for remaining electrical and controls work that is not adjacent to conveyors
12A E, G, H, K, L, P7-8, P9-10, P11-12, and P13-14 as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the Modification to Incinerator Sludge LS
at Complex I, Package A.
A S = §722,100.00]  $778,900.00 $636,997.00
The lump sum price for ltem 13A shall constitute full compensation for all other work as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the
13A |Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Package A, except that work included for payment under ltems 1A through 12A.[ | g
$7,352,041.00f  $5,959,000.00 $5,137,328.00
The lump sum price for ltem 14A shall constitute full compensation for turnkey services to design, furnish and install replacement components
14A |to refurbish two existing 5kV vintage Westinghouse laiched Ampgard motor control line-ups located in the 6th Floor electrical building, of the LS
Incinerator Complex Il. (See Paragraph 1.13 in Section 01030 for further details) $470.000.00 $521.500.00 $606.217.00
Total of Package A]  $15,247,820.00] $16,497,200.00 $15,985,392.00
Package B - EB-26 Unit Substation Replacement
No. |Description Um Weiss Tooles Walsh
The lump sum price for item 1B shall constitute full compensation for all work specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the
1B Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex Il, Package B. LS $1,605.459.00]  $1,684,200.00 $2,007,647.00
Package C - Replacement of 9 MCCs
No. |Description UM Weiss Tooles Walsh
1c The lump sum price for item 1C shall constitute full compensation for all work specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the LS
Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex I, Package C. $677,804.00 $660,500.00 $980,000.00
Other
No. |Description UM Weiss Tooles Walsh
The lump sum price for Item 1 shall constitute full compensation for all other work as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for the
1 |Modification to Incinerator Sludge Feed System at Complex II, Packages A, B, and C, except that work included for payment under Items 1A LS
through 14A, 1B, and 1C. $0.00 $558,100.00 $2,002,961.00
2 |Provisionary Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions LS $1,000,000.00]  $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
3 |Removal and Abatement of Hazardous Material Allowance LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Grand Total (Sum of Bid Package A, B, C, and Other)| $18,631,083.00 $20,500,000.00 $22,076,000.00

Form 11311v.1




E GLWA

Sonya Collins

Approved to Post
1/10/2018

Form 11311 v.1



